

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11478 of 2024**

=====

LH OF DECD ISHWARBHAI AATMARAM JASWANTBHAI ISHWARBHAI
PATEL

Versus

BAI JIVIBEN D/O VERABHAI SHIVABHAI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR SUNIL S JOSHI(2925) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 6

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 5

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

R N JADAV(7688) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 17/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Amit Parmar for learned Advocate Mr. Sunil Joshi for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has received instructions as regards demise of the respondent No.1 and whereas he requests for time to take appropriate steps. Considering the same, list on 10.03.2025.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)

BDSONGARA