

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11478 of 2024****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11478 of 2024****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of
2025****In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11478 of 2024****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 3 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11478 of 2024**=====
**LH OF DECD ISHWARBHAI AATMARAM JASWANTBHAI ISHWARBHAI
PATEL****Versus****BAI JIVIBEN D/O VERABHAI SHIVABHAI & ORS.**
=====**Appearance:****MR SUNIL S JOSHI(2925) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 6
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 5
NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1
R N JADAV(7688) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4**
=====**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI****Date : 15/09/2025****ORAL ORDER**

Upon request made by Mr. Sunil S. Joshi, learned advocate appearing for the writ-applicant, stand over to **13.10.2025.**

Registry to show the name of Mr. Apurva R. Kapadia, learned advocate appearing for the proposed respondent No.7

in the Civil Application No.3 of 2025.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

NEHA